

520

S

Articles of Incorporation of

Winterhawk Photography, Inc.

Jan Zi 4 49 FH 192

ONE: The name of this corporation is Winterhawk Photography, Inc.

TWO: The purpose of this corporation is to engage in any lawful act or activity for which a corporation may be organized under the General Corporation Law of Idaho other than the banking business, the trust company business or the practice of a profession permitted to be incorporated by the Idaho Corporation Code.

THREE: The name and address in this state of the corporation's initial agent for the service of process is: Terese Meyer, 723 S. Phillippi Street, Boise, ID. 83075

FOUR: This corporation is authorized to issue only one class of shares of stock which shall be designated common stock. The total number of shares it is authorized to issue is 100 shares.

FIVE: The names and address of the persons who are appointed to act as the initial directors of this corporation are:

Name	Address
TereseMeyer	723 S. Phillippi Street Boise, ID. 83705
David Spaulding	PO Box 5203 Boise, ID. 83705

SIX: The liability of the directors of the corporation for monetary damages shall be eliminated to the fullest extent permissible under Idaho law.

SEVEN: The corporation is authorized to indemnify the directors and officers of the corporation to the fullest extent permissible under Idaho law.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, being all the persons named above as the initial directors, have executed these Articles of Incorporation.

1-28-02 Dated:

The undersigned, being all the persons named above as the initial directors, declare that they are the persons who executed the foregoing Articles of Incorporation, which execution is their act and deed.

IDAHO SECRETARY OF STATE (91/29/2002 (95:00) CK: 788 CT: 156436 BH: 442816 1 (190.0) = 100.00 CORP (2 CX-42367

Tenese Meyer pavid szaulding Dated: 1-28-02